FORTY FOUR THOUSA"ND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY THREE DOLLARS ($44,933) TO THE
AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND, HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT, FROM
STATE REVENUES TO MUNICIPALITIES FOR HEALTH FACILITIES AND HOSPITALS FOR
THE 2000 DISTRIBUTION TO PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the sum of Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Three
Dollars ($44,933) is hereby appropriated to the Areawide General Fund, Health and Human
Services Department, from State Revenues to Municipalities for health facilities and hospitals
for payment to Providence Hospital.

This resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage andSection 2.